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1 Microsoft
2 Google

3 IBM

4 Intel

5 Apple

6 HP

7 Oracle

8 SAP

9 Dell
10 EMC
11 Accenture
12 Sun Micro
13 Fujitsu
14 CA
15 EDS
16 CSC
17 Capgemini
18 ACS
19 Lexmark

Industry
Segment

Software
Services
Conglomerat:
Hardware
Conglomerat:
Conglomerat:
Software
Software
Hardware
Hardware
Services
Hardware
Conglomerat:
Software
Services
Services
Services
Services
Hardware

20 Perot Systems Services

Totals/Averages

16-Oct-07 Source: Annex Research

Global IT Leaders - Business & Stock Performances

Market Stats

Market Change  Value P/E Ratio P/Rev MC/E
Cap Since  Gained/ Ratio Ratio

(SBill) Apr-07  (Lost) ttm  fwd  ttm
$278.55 -5.1% -S14.99 20.88 15.24 5.40 8.9
$192.62 31.7% $46.32 50.16 31.21 14.41 9.8
$157.39 7.6% $11.05 17.74 14.57 1.67 9.4
$149.50 28.0% $32.74 26.31 18.16 4.19 3.8
$135.87 87.3% $63.31 44.12 35.11 6.07 10.1
$130.11 16.1% $20.14 15.48 14.25 1.29 3.5
$111.44 25.5% $22.62 24.59 25.68 15.77 5.8
$69.82 3.8% $2.52 25.78 22,53 5.12 8.4
$61.76  10.4% $5.83 19.00 16.54 1.08 15.0
S44.15 51.8% $15.06 34.56 25.67 3.65 3.5
$23.56 7.7% $1.68 20.23 1594 1.10 114
$20.06 51% S0.98 43.28 17.18 1.5 2.8
$14.93 -8.4% -$1.36 17.28 16.00 0.35 1.8
$13.31 11.5% $1.37 66.38 23.26 3.29 3.9
$11.57 -18.8% -$2.68 18.73 13.15 0.53 14
$9.80 7.7% S0.70 26.04 12.43 0.67 1.7
$9.26 -4.0% -$0.39 20.54 18.00 0.78 2.2
$5.16 -10.7% -50.62 20.80 13.15 0.88 2.5
$3.82 -46.7% -$3.35 11.91 16.19 0.76 0.4
$2.07 51% $0.10 26.69 16.54 0.87 1.7

$1,444.75 10.3% $201.04 3.47

Equity
(SBill)

$31.1
$19.7
$16.8
$39.8
$13.4
$36.7
$17.2
$8.3
$4.1
$12.7
$2.1
§7.2
$8.2
$3.4
$8.2
$5.9
$4.2
$2.1
$10.8
$1.2

ttm - trailing 12 months; fwd - forward 12 months; MC/E

Business Stats

Revenue
Change
(SBill) Since

ttm Apr-07
$51.1 12.7%
$13.4  55.0%
$94.7 5.7%
$36.0 0.2%
$22.6 17.1%
$100.6 9.7%
$18.9 17.8%
$13.8 13.8%
$57.1 2.1%
$12.1 13.9%
$21.5 13.8%
$13.9 2.5%
$42.6 1.1%
$4.0 3.9%
$21.7 4.6%
$14.9 1.6%
$11.9 15.7%
$5.8 7.9%
$5.1 -0.6%
S2.4 8.6%
$563.9 8.1%

Yen:

Net Profit
(Loss) Change
(SBill)  Since

ttm Apr-07
$14.07 8.7%
$3.69 28.0%
$9.79 6.8%
$5.72 -4.7%
$3.13 57.3%
$6.80 7.9%
S4.44  20.0%
S$2.74 22.3%
$2.61 -11.4%
$1.32 33.7%
S$1.24 19.2%
S0.47 na
S0.86 41.0%
$0.22 112.9%
S0.67 67.3%
$0.39 -4.2%
$0.47 5.3%
$0.25 -30.1%
$0.33 0.3%
$0.08 2.6%
$59.29 13.7%
$1.41

¥119 Euro:



