

04-Oct-07

Global IT Leaders - Business & Stock Performances

	Industry Segment	Market Stats							Business Stats					
		Market Cap (\$Bill)	Change Since Apr-07	Value Gained/ (Lost)	P/E Ratio ttm	P/E Ratio fwd	P/Rev Ratio ttm	MC/E Ratio	Equity (\$Bill)	Revenue (\$Bill) ttm	Change Since Apr-07	Net Profit (Loss) (\$Bill) ttm	Change Since Apr-07	
1	Microsoft	Software	\$278.55	-5.1%	-\$14.99	20.88	15.24	5.40	8.9	\$31.1	\$51.1	12.7%	\$14.07	8.7%
2	Google	Services	\$192.62	31.7%	\$46.32	50.16	31.21	14.41	9.8	\$19.7	\$13.4	55.0%	\$3.69	28.0%
3	IBM	Conglomerate	\$157.39	7.6%	\$11.05	17.74	14.57	1.67	9.4	\$16.8	\$94.7	5.7%	\$9.79	6.8%
4	Intel	Hardware	\$149.50	28.0%	\$32.74	26.31	18.16	4.19	3.8	\$39.8	\$36.0	0.2%	\$5.72	-4.7%
5	Apple	Conglomerate	\$135.87	87.3%	\$63.31	44.12	35.11	6.07	10.1	\$13.4	\$22.6	17.1%	\$3.13	57.3%
6	HP	Conglomerate	\$130.11	16.1%	\$20.14	15.48	14.25	1.29	3.5	\$36.7	\$100.6	9.7%	\$6.80	7.9%
7	Oracle	Software	\$111.44	25.5%	\$22.62	24.59	25.68	15.77	5.8	\$17.2	\$18.9	17.8%	\$4.44	20.0%
8	SAP	Software	\$69.82	3.8%	\$2.52	25.78	22.53	5.12	8.4	\$8.3	\$13.8	13.8%	\$2.74	22.3%
9	Dell	Hardware	\$61.76	10.4%	\$5.83	19.00	16.54	1.08	15.0	\$4.1	\$57.1	2.1%	\$2.61	-11.4%
10	EMC	Hardware	\$44.15	51.8%	\$15.06	34.56	25.67	3.65	3.5	\$12.7	\$12.1	13.9%	\$1.32	33.7%
11	Accenture	Services	\$23.56	7.7%	\$1.68	20.23	15.94	1.10	11.4	\$2.1	\$21.5	13.8%	\$1.24	19.2%
12	Sun Micro	Hardware	\$20.06	5.1%	\$0.98	43.28	17.18	1.5	2.8	\$7.2	\$13.9	2.5%	\$0.47	na
13	Fujitsu	Conglomerate	\$14.93	-8.4%	-\$1.36	17.28	16.00	0.35	1.8	\$8.2	\$42.6	1.1%	\$0.86	41.0%
14	CA	Software	\$13.31	11.5%	\$1.37	66.38	23.26	3.29	3.9	\$3.4	\$4.0	3.9%	\$0.22	112.9%
15	EDS	Services	\$11.57	-18.8%	-\$2.68	18.73	13.15	0.53	1.4	\$8.2	\$21.7	4.6%	\$0.67	67.3%
16	CSC	Services	\$9.80	7.7%	\$0.70	26.04	12.43	0.67	1.7	\$5.9	\$14.9	1.6%	\$0.39	-4.2%
17	Capgemini	Services	\$9.26	-4.0%	-\$0.39	20.54	18.00	0.78	2.2	\$4.2	\$11.9	15.7%	\$0.47	5.3%
18	ACS	Services	\$5.16	-10.7%	-\$0.62	20.80	13.15	0.88	2.5	\$2.1	\$5.8	7.9%	\$0.25	-30.1%
19	Lexmark	Hardware	\$3.82	-46.7%	-\$3.35	11.91	16.19	0.76	0.4	\$10.8	\$5.1	-0.6%	\$0.33	0.3%
20	Perot Systems	Services	\$2.07	5.1%	\$0.10	26.69	16.54	0.87	1.7	\$1.2	\$2.4	8.6%	\$0.08	2.6%
Totals/Averages			\$1,444.75	10.3%	\$201.04	3.47					\$563.9	8.1%	\$59.29	13.7%